FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

5/10/02

05-16-2002



102092730

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

OFFICE OF

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET WALLSE SECTION

102 MAY 11 PH 1: 04

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type			(s) or copy(ies).
	Conveyance Typ		
X New	X Assignment	License	2
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agree	ment Nunc P	ro Tunc Assignmer
Document ID #		E	ffective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Mon	th Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Nam	le	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #			
	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names o	conveying parties attac	hed Execution Date
Name J-Com	imerce, Inc.		Month Day Year
J-Com	imerce, inc.		04/12/2002
Formerly			1
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	X Corporation	Association
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	ion	Canada	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attac	hed
Name	JDA Software Group, Ir	IC.	
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)	14400 N. 87th Street		
Address (line 2)	111111111111111111111111111111111111111		
Address (line 3) Scottsdale	Arizona		85260-3649
City	State/Count		Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership		be recorded is an d the receiving party is
X Corporation Association			n the United States, an
		• • •	should be attached.
Other		(Designation mu document from)	ist be a separate Assignment l
		accument nonn	noorgiiiittiit.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on	Arizona	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

50.00 OP

pet Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademan Assignment Florings.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washin中央和自由的

FORM PTO-1618F	2
	,
Expires 06/30/99	
OMB 0851 0027	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commercia
Patent and Trademark Office
TDADELARDI

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK			
Domestic F	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspon	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 602-382-6506			
Name	Deborah K. Henscheid, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Snell & Wilmer, L.L.P.			
Address (line 2)	One Arizona Center			
Address (line 3)				
	400 E. Van Buren			
Address (line 4)	Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202 Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document			
Enter either th	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Idemark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2,469,983			
Number of	Proportios			
	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3			
Deposit A	F Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Count			
(Enter for	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-2814			
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No			
Statement a	nd Signature			
atta	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any hed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as ated herein.			
Deborah K	Henscheid, Esq. (#35,940) Lebrah Kenschuf 5/2/2002			
Name	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed			

TRADEMARK - REEL: 002506 FRAME: 0678

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS J-Commerce, Inc. ("Assignor"), whose principal office or place of business is 61 Uplands Ridge S.W., Calgary, Alberta T3Z 3N5 CANADA, has agreed to transfer to JDA SOFTWARE GROUP, INC. ("Assignee"), whose principal office or place of business is 14400 N. 87th Street, Scottsdale, Arizona, 85260-3649 USA, the trademarks in the attached Schedule "A", and all goodwill and reputation attached thereto and all rights in any matured cause of action related thereto in the United States and throughout the World (all of which is hereinafter called the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks, all goodwill and reputation attached thereto and all rights in any matured cause of action related thereto;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said Assignee, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks, including all goodwill and reputation attached or related thereto and any matured cause of action related to said Trademarks.

EXECUTED at the City of Calgary, in the Province of Alberta, this $\cancel{10^{16}}$ day of April, 2002.

J-Commerce, Inc.

Name: Mura

Title: CEO

S:\C4\792\17426\7\0097-1-Trademark Assign 1.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002506 FRAME: 0679

SCHEDULE "A"

 TRADEMARK
 SERIAL NO.

 JCOMMERCE
 75/923,505

 JLINK
 76/102,599

 JSTORE
 2,469,983

S:\C4\792\17426\7\0097-1-Trademark Assign 1.doc

RECORDED: 05/10/2002 REEL

TRADEMARK REEL: 002506 FRAME: 0680